RUSHING TOTALS

TOTALS

E KENTUCKY

Player Att Yds YPC TD
Collin Klein 317 1140 3.6 27
John Hubert 201 979 49 3
Angelo Pease 36 144 4.0 2
Tyler Lockett 10 110 11.0 O
Robert Rose 9 35 39 0
Sammuel Lamur 6 17 28 1
Bryce Brown 3 16 53 0
Braden Wilson 5 15 3.0 O
Chris Harper 3 5 1.7 0
Brodrick Smith 1 3 30 O
Tramaine Thompson 2 -2 00 O
Team 10 35 -35 0

TOTAL

603 2427 4.0 33

RUSH STATS

Player
Collin Klein

Sammuel Lamur

TOTAL

Player
Collin Klein

Sammuel Lamur

DPTD: 0

TOTAL

Player Att Yds YPC TD
John Hubert 17 91 54 0
Collin Klein 25 78 31 0
Bryce Brown 3 16 53 0
Angelo Pease 5 11 22 0
Braden Wilson 2 3 15 0
Robert Rose 0 0 00 O
Tyler Lockett 0 0 00 O
Sammuel Lamur 0 0 00 O
Chris Harper 0 0 00 O
Tramaine Thompson 0 0 00 O
Brodrick Smith 0 0 00 O
Team 4 -24 -60 O
TOTAL 56 175 31 O
RUSH STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD
Collin Klein 19 139 73 2
Robert Rose 5 29 58 0
John Hubert 9 29 32 O
Angelo Pease 5 16 32 0
Tyler Lockett 1 4 40 O
Sammuel Lamur 3 2 0.7 O
Bryce Brown 0 0 00 O
Braden Wilson 0 0 00 O
Team 0 0 00 O

Player
Collin Klein

Sammuel Lamur

PASS TOTALS RECEIVING TOTALS
Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
160 281 56.9% 1909 6.79 13 4.6% 6 2.1% 125.00|Chris Harper 40 547 13.7 5
6 8 750% 52 650 0 00% 0 0.0% 129.60|Tramaine Thompson 21 338 16.1 1
Tyler Lockett 18 246 13.7 3
John Hubert 23 178 7.7 1
Sheldon Smith 22 177 8.0 1
Andre McDonald 9 136 151 1
Travis Tannahill 10 104 104 1
Brodrick Smith 8 89 111 0
Torell Miller 4 54 135 0
Curry Sexton 4 44 110 O
Angelo Pease 2 21 105 0
Braden Wilson 2 14 70 0
Zach McFall 1 5 50 O
Arrison Davis 1 5 50 O
Bryce Brown 1 3 30 O
166 289 57.4% 1961 6.79 13 45% 6 21% 125.13|TOTAL 166 1961 11.8 13
PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
13 21 619% 128 6.10 1 48% 1 4.8% 119.30|Chris Harper 4 61 153 1
0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 [Tyler Lockett 2 25 125 0
John Hubert 3 16 53 0
Sheldon Smith 2 15 75 0
Brodrick Smith 1 8 80 0O
Bryce Brown 1 3 30 O
Angelo Pease 0 0O 00 O
Andre McDonald 0 0 00 O
Torell Miller 0 0 00 O
Curry Sexton 0 0O 00 O
Travis Tannahill 0 0 00 O
Braden Wilson 0 0 00 O
Tramaine Thompson 0 0O 00 O
Zach McFall 0 0 00 O
Arrison Davis 0 0 00 O
13 21 619% 128 6.10 1 48% 1 4.8% 119.30|TOTAL 13 128 9.8 1
PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
9 18 500% 74 411 1 56% 0 0.0% 102.87|Chris Harper 4 38 95 0
4 6 66.7% 42 7.00 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 125.47|Brodrick Smith 2 21 105 O
Angelo Pease 2 21 105 0
Andre McDonald 1 15 150 O
Torell Miller 1 11 110 O
Curry Sexton 1 4 40 O
John Hubert 1 3 30 O
Sheldon Smith 1 3 30 1
Tyler Lockett 0 0O 00 O




RUSH STATS

PASSING STATS

Chris Harper 0 0 00 O Bryce Brown 0 0O 00 O
4w |Tramaine Thompson 0 0 0.0 0 Travis Tannahill O 0 00 O
@ |Brodrick Smith 0 0 00 O Braden Wilson 0 0 00 O
= Tramaine Thompson 0 0 00 O
2 Zach McFall 0 0 00 0
Arrison Davis 0 0O 00 O
DPTD: 0

Garrett 45yd INT ret

TOTAL 42 219 5.2 2 |TOTAL 13 24 542% 116 483 1 42% 0 0.0% 108.52|TOTAL 13 116 8.9 1

RECEIVING STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
John Hubert 18 166 9.2 1 |Collin Klein 12 18 66.7% 133 739 2 11.1% 0 0.0% 165.40|{Andre McDonald 1 34 340 O
Collin Klein 22 93 4.2 1 |Sammuel Lamur 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Sheldon Smith 4 27 68 0
Robert Rose 3 5 1.7 0 Brodrick Smith 2 26 13.0 O
Tyler Lockett 1 1 1.0 O Chris Harper 3 23 77 0
Bryce Brown 0 0 00 O Tyler Lockett 1 20 20.0 1
Angelo Pease 0 0 00 O Travis Tannabhill 1 3 30 1
Braden Wilson 0 0 00 O John Hubert 0 0O 00 O
Team 0 0 00 O Bryce Brown 0 0O 00 O
Sammuel Lamur 0 0 00 O Angelo Pease 0 0O 00 O
- |Chris Harper 0 0 00 O Torell Miller 0 0O 00 O
= |Brodrick Smith 0 0 00 O Curry Sexton 0 0 0.0 O
'E Tramaine Thompson 0 0 0.0 O Braden Wilson 0O 0 00 O
< Tramaine Thompson 0 0 00 O
= Zach McFall 0 0 00 O
t— Arrison Davis 0 0O 00 O
<
DPTD: 2
TOTAL 44 265 6.0 2 |[TOTAL 12 18 66.7% 133 739 2 11.1% 0 0.0% 165.40|TOTAL 12 133 111 2

RUSH STATS

PASSING STATS

RECEIVING STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Collin Klein 25 113 4.5 1 |Collin Klein 13 28 46.4% 146 521 2 714% 1 3.6% 106.66|Chris Harper 6 67 11.2 1
John Hubert 16 57 3.6 0 |Sammuel Lamur 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O0 0.0% 0.00 [John Hubert 3 47 157 1
Angelo Pease 5 33 6.6 1 Andre McDonald 2 27 135 0
Chris Harper 1 8 80 O Tyler Lockett 1 5 50 O
Tyler Lockett 1 4 40 O Sheldon Smith 1 O 00 O
Bryce Brown 0 0O 00 O Brodrick Smith 0 O 00 O
Braden Wilson 0 0 00 O Bryce Brown 0 0O 00 O
Robert Rose 0 0 00 O Angelo Pease 0 0O 00 O
Sammuel Lamur 0 0 00 O Torell Miller 0 0O 00 O
Brodrick Smith 0 0 00 O Curry Sexton 0 0O 00 O
Tramaine Thompson 0 0 00 O Travis Tannahill 0 0O 00 O

é Team 3 5 17 0 Braden Wilson 0 0 00 O
E. Tramaine Thompson 0 0 0.0 0
= Zach MckFall 0 0O 00 O
Arrison Davis 0 0O 00 O




TOTAL 51 210

RUSH STATS

4.1

2

DPTD: 5

Player Att Yds YPC TD
John Hubert 26 126 48 O
Collin Klein 24 45 19 3
Braden Wilson 1 4 40 O
Brodrick Smith 1 3 30 O
Bryce Brown 0 0 00 O
Angelo Pease 0 0 00 O
Robert Rose 0 0 00 O
Tyler Lockett 0 0 00 O
Sammuel Lamur 0 0 00 O
Chris Harper 0 0 00 O

‘e~ |Tramaine Thompson 0 0 00 O

g Team 2 -4 -20 0
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TOTAL 54 174 3.2 3

RUSH STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD
Collin Klein 23 110 48 3
John Hubert 19 76 40 O
Angelo Pease 3 7 23 0
Tyler Lockett 1 2 20 0
Bryce Brown 0 0 00 O
Braden Wilson 0 0 00 O
Robert Rose 0 0 00 O
Sammuel Lamur 0 0 00 O
Chris Harper 0 0 00 O

-E Brodrick Smith 0 0 00 O

Iq_; Tramaine Thompson 0 0 00 O

o Team 1 2 =20 0
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TOTAL 47 193 41 3

RUSH STATS

TOTAL 13 28 46.4% 146 521 2 71% 1 3.6% 106.66|TOTAL 13 146 11.2 2
PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS

Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD

Collin Klein 11 16 68.8% 112 7.00 0 0.0% 1 6.3% 115.05|Chris Harper 2 37 185 0

Sammuel Lamur 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Sheldon Smith 4 29 73 0
Andre McDonald 1 18 18.0 O
Braden Wilson 2 14 7.0 O
Tramaine Thompson 1 8 80 0O
Travis Tannahill 1 6 60 O
John Hubert 0 0O 00 O
Tyler Lockett 0 0O 00 O
Brodrick Smith 0 0O 00 O
Bryce Brown 0 0O 00 O
Angelo Pease 0 0O 00 O
Torell Miller 0 0 00 O
Curry Sexton 0 O 00 O
Zach MckFall 0 0O 00 O
Arrison Davis 0 0 00 O

DPTD: 0

TOTAL 11 16 68.8% 112 7.00 0 0.0% 1 6.3% 115.05|TOTAL 11 112 102 0

PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS

Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD

Collin Klein 12 18 66.7% 146 811 1 56% 0 0.0% 153.13|Tramaine Thompson 2 41 205 0

Sammuel Lamur 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 |Tyler Lockett 3 30 100 O
John Hubert 3 26 87 0
Chris Harper 2 25 125 1
Travis Tannahill 1 15 15.0 O
Andre McDonald 1 9 90 O
Sheldon Smith 0 0O 00 O
Brodrick Smith 0 0O 00 O
Bryce Brown 0 0O 00 O
Angelo Pease 0 0O 00 O
Torell Miller 0 0 00 O
Curry Sexton 0 0O 00 O
Braden Wilson 0 0 00 O
Zach MckFall 0 0O 00 O
Arrison Davis 0 0 00 O

DPTD: 1

Nigel Malone 24yd IR

Tyler Lockett 100yd KR

TOTAL 12 18 66.7% 146 8.11 1 56% 0 0.0% 153.13|TOTAL 12 146 12.2 1

PASSING STATS

RECEIVING STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD
Collin Klein 13 92 71 4

Player

Collin Klein 12

Comp Att %

19 63.2% 195 10.26

1

Yds YPA TD TD%

INT INT % Rating|Player

Rec Yds YPC TD

5.3%

0

0.0%

166.74

Tyler Lockett 5 110 22.0 1




at Kansas

)ma St

John Hubert
Angelo Pease
Sammuel Lamur
Robert Rose
Bryce Brown
Braden Wilson
Team

Tyler Lockett
Chris Harper
Brodrick Smith
Tramaine Thompson

TOTAL

Player
Collin Klein

John Hubert
Tyler Lockett
Angelo Pease
Bryce Brown
Braden Wilson
Team

Robert Rose
Sammuel Lamur
Chris Harper
Brodrick Smith
Tramaine Thompson

TOTAL

©
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5.4
7.6
5.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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42 261

RUSH STATS

6.2 6

Att Yds YPC TD
26 92 3.5
12 5.9
5.0
2.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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43 182 4.2 2

RUSH STATS

Player
Collin Klein

Tyler Lockett
John Hubert
Angelo Pease
Bryce Brown
Braden Wilson
Team

Robert Rose
Sammuel Lamur
Brodrick Smith
Tramaine Thompson
Chris Harper

Att Yds YPC TD

29 145 5.0 3
3 84 28,0 O
14 38 27 O
4 12 3.0 1
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
1 -4 -40 O

Sammuel Lamur 2 2

DPTD: 2
Tyler Lockett 97 yd KR for TD

TOTAL 14 21

Player Comp Att
Collin Klein 8 16
Sammuel Lamur 0 0
DPTD: 5

TOTAL 8 16

Player Comp Att
Collin Klein 22 38
Sammuel Lamur 0 0

100.0% 10 5.00 0 0.0% O

66.7% 205 9.76 1

PASSING STATS

48% 0

0.0%

0.0%

142.00

164.38

Chris Harper
Tramaine Thompson
Zach McFall
Arrison Davis
John Hubert
Sheldon Smith
Brodrick Smith
Bryce Brown
Angelo Pease
Andre McDonald
Torell Miller
Curry Sexton
Travis Tannahill
Braden Wilson

TOTAL

55 11.0 0
29 290 0
50 0
5.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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14 205 146 1

RECEIVING STATS

Tyler Lockett
Chris Harper
Tramaine Thompson
Travis Tannahill
John Hubert
Sheldon Smith
Brodrick Smith
Bryce Brown
Angelo Pease
Andre McDonald
Torell Miller
Curry Sexton
Braden Wilson
Zach McFall
Arrison Davis

% Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player
50.0% 58 3.63 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 80.45

0.0% O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00
50.0% 58 363 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 80.45|TOTAL

PASSING STATS

Tramaine Thompson

% Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player
579% 232 6.11 1 26% 1 2.6% 112.60
0.0% O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00

Chris Harper
Tyler Lockett
John Hubert
Andre McDonald
Sheldon Smith
Travis Tannahill
Curry Sexton
Brodrick Smith
Bryce Brown
Angelo Pease
Torell Miller

Rec Yds YPC TD

3 24 80 O
14 7.0 O
11.0 O
45 0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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8 58 73 0

Rec Yds YPC TD
6 71 118 0
5 55 11.0 0
3 32 107 1
3 30 10.0 O
1 15 15.0 0
2 15 75 0
1 8 80 0
1 6 6.0 0
0O O 00 O
0O O 00 O
0O O 00 O
0O O 00 O




at Oklah

Texas A&M

at Texas

TOTAL 51 275 54 4
RUSH STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD
Collin Klein 35 102 29 5
John Hubert 13 33 25 0
Bryce Brown 0 0 00 O
Braden Wilson 0 0 00 O
Team 0 0 00 O
Robert Rose 0 0 00 O
Tyler Lockett 0 0 00 O
Sammuel Lamur 0 0 00 O
Chris Harper 0 0 00 O
Brodrick Smith 0 0 00 O
Angelo Pease 2 0 00 O
Tramaine Thompson 1 -4 -40 O
TOTAL 51 131 26 5
RUSH STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD
John Hubert 13 43 33 0
Collin Klein 26 3 0.1 1
Tramaine Thompson 1 2 20 0
Bryce Brown 0 0 00 O
Angelo Pease 0 0 00 O
Braden Wilson 0 0 00 O
Team 0 0 00 O
Robert Rose 0 0 00 O
Tyler Lockett 0 0 00 O
Sammuel Lamur 0 0 00 O
Chris Harper 0 0 00 O
Brodrick Smith 0 0 00 O

Braden Wilson 0 0 00 O
Zach MckFall 0 0O 00 O
Arrison Davis 0 0 00 O

DPTD: 4

Allen Chapman 61yd IR

TOTAL 22 38 579% 232 611 1 26% 1 2.6% 112.60|TOTAL 22 232 105 1

PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS

Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD

Collin Klein 17 27 63.0% 282 1044 1 37% 1 3.7% 155.51|Chris Harper 4 134 335 1

Sammuel Lamur 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Tramaine Thompson 4 37 93 0
Travis Tannahill 1 34 340 O
Curry Sexton 2 34 170 0
John Hubert 4 20 50 O
Andre McDonald 1 15 15.0 O
Sheldon Smith 1 8 80 O
Tyler Lockett 0 0O 00 O
Brodrick Smith 0 0O 00 O
Bryce Brown 0 0O 00 O
Angelo Pease 0 0O 00 O
Torell Miller 0 0 00 O
Braden Wilson 0 0 00 O
Zach MckFall 0 0O 00 O
Arrison Davis 0 0 00 O

DPTD: 3

Tramaine Thompson 0 yd fumble ret for TD

TOTAL 17 27 63.0% 282 1044 1 37% 1 3.7% 155.51|TOTAL 17 282 16.6 1

PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS

Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD

Collin Klein 8 17 471% 72 424 1 59% 0 0.0% 102.05|/Sheldon Smith 2 30 150 O

Sammuel Lamur 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Chris Harper 2 27 135 1
John Hubert 2 12 6.0 O
Travis Tannahill 1 6 60 O
Tyler Lockett 0 0O 00 O
Brodrick Smith 0 0O 00 O
Bryce Brown 0 0O 00 O
Angelo Pease 0 0O 00 O
Andre McDonald 0 0O 00 O
Torell Miller 0 0 00 O
Curry Sexton 0 O 00 O
Braden Wilson 0 0 00 O
Zach MckFall 0 0O 00 O
Arrison Davis 0 0 00 O
Tramaine Thompson 1 -3 3.0 0

DPTD: 1




lowa St

Arkansas (Cotton Bowl)

TOTAL

40

48

RUSH STATS

Player
John Hubert

Collin Klein
Chris Harper
Bryce Brown
Angelo Pease
Braden Wilson
Team

Robert Rose
Tyler Lockett
Sammuel Lamur
Brodrick Smith
Tramaine Thompson

TOTAL

Player
Collin Klein

John Hubert
Braden Wilson
Bryce Brown
Team

Robert Rose
Tyler Lockett
Sammuel Lamur
Chris Harper
Brodrick Smith
Tramaine Thompson
Angelo Pease

TOTAL

1.2

Att Yds YPC TD

1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

42 207 49 2

RUSH STATS

8.0
3.3
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Att Yds YPC TD

24
12
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37
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87

1.8
3.1
4.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2.2

1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1

TOTAL

Player
Collin Klein

Sammuel Lamur

DPTD: 1

TOTAL

Player
Collin Klein

Sammuel Lamur

DPTD: 2

TOTAL

8

Comp Att %

7
0

7

Comp Att %
16

0

16

17 471% 72 4.24 1

PASSING STATS

Yds YPA TD
15 46.7% 158 10.53 1
0 00% 0 0.00 0

15 46.7% 158 10.53 1

PASSING STATS

Yds YPA TD
30 53.3% 173 577 1
0 00% 0 0.00 0

30 53.3% 173 5.77 1

5.9%

0

0.0%

102.05

TOTAL

TD % INT INT % Rating |Player Rec Yds YPC TD
6.7% 0 0.0% 157.15|Tramaine Thompson 2 87 435 1
00% 0 0.0% 0.00 [John Hubert 2 28 140 O
Torell Miller 1 21 210 0
Travis Tannahill 1 17 170 0
Brodrick Smith 1 5 50 0
Chris Harper 0 0O 00 O
Tyler Lockett 0 0O 00 O
Sheldon Smith 0 0O 00 O
Bryce Brown 0 0O 00 O
Angelo Pease 0 0O 00 O
Andre McDonald 0 0O 00 O
Curry Sexton 0 O 00 O
Braden Wilson 0 0 0.0 O
Zach McFall 0 0O 00 O
Arrison Davis 0 0 0.0 O
6.7% 0 0.0% 157.15|TOTAL 7 158 226 1
RECEIVING STATS
TD % INT INT % Rating |Player Rec Yds YPC TD
33% 1 3.3% 106.11|Tramaine Thompson 3 57 19.0 0
00% 0 0.0% 0.00 [Sheldon Smith 5 50 100 O
Brodrick Smith 2 29 145 0
Torell Miller 2 22 110 O
Chris Harper 1 11 110 O
Travis Tannahill 1 6 60 O
Andre McDonald 1 3 30 1
Tyler Lockett 0 0O 00 O
Bryce Brown 0 0O 00 O
Angelo Pease 0 0O 00 O
Curry Sexton 0 0O 00 O
Braden Wilson 0 0 0.0 O
Zach McFall 0 0O 00 O
Arrison Davis 0 0 0.0 O
John Hubert 1 -5 50 0
33% 1 3.3% 106.11|TOTAL 16 173 10.8 1




